

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : GLP.33/2012

Complainant/ appellant : Sri Karna Bhushan Nath

Respondent : Inspector of Schools, Goalpara

Date of hearing : 02.6.2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS ( Retd)

appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 02.6.2015

The petitioner Shri Karna Bhushan Nath is present. The Public Authority is represented by Mahammad Ali, Head Master of Bapuji High School, Lalabori, Dist. Goalpara accompanied by Smt. Binapani Nath, Asstt. Teacher of the said school.

The Head Master of the said School has made a written submission dtd. 2.6.15 stating that the required information has since been furnished to the petitioner. The petitioner has also made a written statement dtd. 2.6.15 stating that he has received the said information on 6.4.15 to his satisfaction.

In view of the above, the Commission sees no further cause of action and accordingly the second appeal petition dtd 29.7.11 and subsequent reminder dtd 8.6.12 are hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)
Assam State Chief Information Commissioner,
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. GLP.33/2012/

Dtd. 02.6.2015

## Copy to:

- 1. The Inspector of Schools, Goalpara, Dist. Goalpara for information.
- 2. The Head Master, Bapuji High School, Lalabori, Dist. Goalpara, Assam PIN-783126 for information.
- 3. Sri Karna Bhushan nath, Vill- Lalabori, PO- Lalabori, dist. Goalpara, Assam, PIN-783126 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission